

75[™] STUDENT SENATE Senate Resolution

Resolution #: 53

Primary Sponsor: Bevis Co-Sponsor(s): Dennig, Shaver, Sparling

Date: June 19, 2023

Whereas: Florida State University is home to three student run Direct Support Organizations that work tirelessly to achieve various causes and interests that support the advancement of the university, and

Whereas: The Student Foundation, founded in 2010, works with the FSU Foundation to promote a spirit of philanthropy at Florida State, encouraging students to give back to FSU as students and later on as alumni, raises money to support various causes across campus, has helped raise money for 13 years to support causes all over campus, such as the FSU Flying High Circus, the NPHC Park, and the Counseling and Psychological Support Center, and

Whereas: The Student Alumni Association, founded in 1979, works with the FSU Alumni Association, to bridge the gap between past, current, and future Seminoles by creating connections, fostering tradition and spirit, and building skillful leaders, while also hosting and partaking in many events to keep alumni connected to the university such as Seminole 100, Homecoming Court and Parade, and class ring ceremonies, and

Whereas: Seminole Student Boosters, founded in 2004, works with the Seminole Boosters to fundraise year-round for FSU Athletics with their T.R.U.E Seminole Campaign. It is the largest student organization in Florida and the only student organization at FSU that raises money for athletic scholarships. The organization strives to connect the student body and the FSU Athletics Department, and

Be it resolved by the Seventy-fifth Student Senate at Florida State University that: The Senate body would like to thank these three student run DSOs for all the hard work they put in to supporting the various functions of our university and ensuring that Florida State achieves its interests, and

Be it further resolved that: The Student Senate offers its support to these DSOs and their missions to promote different aspects of Florida State, and

Be it further resolved that: The Student Senate encourages all students at Florida State to learn more about Florida State's three student run DSOs, as well as other DSOs supporting the university, and to get involved with them in the future so that they can help make Florida State a better college for thousands of students to call home

Be it further resolved that: a copy of this resolution is sent to:

Dr. Richard McCullough, President of Florida State University

Dr. Felicia Williams, Director of Student Engagement

Andy Johnson, Program Director of Student Governance and Advocacy

Dr. Amy Hecht, Vice President for Student Affairs at Florida State University

Marla Vickers, Vice President for University Advancement and President of the FSU Foundation

Jack Hitchcock, Student Body President

Joseph Cofer, Summer Student Senate President

Urielle Laurent, FSU Student Foundation Chair

Jodane Mowatt, Student Alumni Association President

Joe Keyser, Seminole Student Boosters President

OFFICIAL:

7/26/2023 | 11:47 AM EDT

Student Senate President

SENATE VOTE: PASSED BY ACCLAMATION PASSED: July 12th, 2023